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CONTRACTOR'S CLAIM OF Date: 0511512014 06130 AN P 1 01 28
MECHANIC’S LIEN
TO OWNER: | o

AlLSIp ACQUISITION, LLC, d/b/a
rUTUREMARK PAPER COMPANY,
a Iielaware Limited Liability Company
Atteitiyn: Dale Okonow

One Cranberrv Hill

750 Marrett Road, Suite 401
Lexington, Massachusetts 02421 (For Recorder’s Use)

ALSIP ACQUISITICN, LLC, d/b/a
FUTUREMARK PAPER _OMPANY,

a Delaware Limited Liability Company
Attention: Stephen Silver, Presidont and CEO
13101 South Crawford Avenue (Pulaski Road)
Alsip, Illinois 60803

OWNER’S LENDER:

WELLS FARGO BANK,

a National Banking Association,
Attention: John Nuzzo

300 Commercial Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02109

WELLS FARGO BANK,

a National Banking Association,
c/o Riemer & Braunstein, LLP
Attention: Beth S. Rubin, Esq.
71 South Wacker Road, Suite 3515
Chicago, Illinois 60606

OWNER’S ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

(NOTE: There is no Architect or Engineer for the work performed by the undersigned
for which a mechanic’s lien is claimed herein.)
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YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED, that the undersigned, ENGINEERED
CONSTRUCTORS, INC.,, an Indiana for-profit domestic corporation authorized to transact
business in Illinois, having its principal place of business at 5231 Hohman Avenue, Suite
200, Hammond, Indiana 46320, was employed and contracted with by the ALSIP
ACQUISITION, LLC d/b/a FUTUREMARK PAPER COMPANY, INC., a Delaware
Limited Liability Company (hereinafter “Owner”), to supply labor, materials, and equipment
to perform various railroad track work for the benefit of the Owner’s property, and pursuant
thereto did provide labor, materials, and equipment to perform various railroad track work,
including, but not limited to- cleaning switches, replacing worn frog track, repair and replace
bolts in railroad track, replace 6” IG railroad ties, saw cut asphalt, and related construction
work far the railroad tracks located on the Owner’s property located at 13101 South
Crawford A venue (Pulaski Road), in Alsip, Worth Township, Cook County, Illinois 60803,
which proper.v is further legally described as follows:

See Legal Dercription set forth in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and is
incorporated herzin by reference.

Permanent Tax Iderafication Numbers (PIN): 24-35-101-055-0000

That there is due the undersigned fo. <aid labor, materials, and equipment, provided as a
Contractor for the work described abeve. the sum of Twenty-Four Thousand Forty-Five and
24/100 Dollars ($24,045.24), plus interest ez said sum, as the amount hereby claimed as due
by the undersigned after all credits and as ¢therwise apportioned to your property, for which
the undersigned claims a lien against any interestof the Owner in the above deseribed
property, as to the real estate heretofore describe, any easement rights that benefit said real
estate, any improvements and fixtures located thereor;, #nd as to any interest of the Owner in
the property and any improvements and fixtures located thezcan. Said amount due is further
summarized and itemized in the invoices that are attached nereto as Exhibit B and are
incorporated herein by reference. The last day that the undersijnis? performed the foregoing
work upon said real estate is July 19, 2014.

Dated at Hammond, Indiana on this 12th day of September, 2014.

ENGINEE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

BY:

T.J. Fefrantella, President

Page 2 of 5
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STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS:
COUNT OF LAKE )

Before me, a Notary Public in the State of Indiana and County of Lake, personally
appeared, T.J. Ferrantella, as President of Engineered Constructors, Inc., who is personally
known by me to be the person who, being duly sworn under the penalties for perjury, stated
that the foregoing representations are true and correct, and thereupon executed the foregoing
Contractor’s Claim of Mechanic’s Lien, on behalf of said entity as his free and voluntary act
- as President of Engineered Constructors, Inc. on this 12th day of September, 2014.

- My Comrission Expires: (_!Qruﬂ/l 7y &7&7{}7\\,

Chelsea Button, aﬁ)tary Public
. August 16, 2615 for the State of Indiana, and a Resident
. of Lake County, Indiana

Page 3 of 5
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STATE OF INDIANA )
} SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE )

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF
CONTRACTOR’S CLAIM OF MECHANIC’S LIEN

I, TJ Ferrantella, being first duly sworn under the penalties for perjury, hereby state
that on the 12th day of September, 2014, I served the foregoing Contractor’s Claim of
Mechanic’s Lien by sending a duplicate original thereof by certified mail, with return receipt
request:d and delivery limited to addressee only, upon the persons and entities as follows:

TO OWNER:

ALSIP ACQUISITION, LLC, d/b/a
FUTUREM/RK PAPER COMPANY,
a Delaware Limiter Liability Company
Attention: Dale Ghorcw

One Cranberry Hill

750 Marrett Road, Suite 491

Lexington, Massachusetts 0241

ALSIP ACQUISITION, LLC, d/b/a
FUTUREMARK PAPER COMPANY,

a Delaware Limited Liability Company
Attention: Stephen Silver, President and C&'%;
13161 South Crawford Avenue (Pulaski Road)
Alsip, Illinois 60803

OWNER’S LENDER:

WELLS FARGO BANK,

a National Banking Association,
Attention: John Nuzzo

300 Commercial Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02109

WELLS FARGO BANK,

a National Banking Association,
c¢/o Riemer & Braunstein, LLP
Attention: Beth S. Rubin, Esq.
71 South Wacker Road, Suite 3515
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Dated at Hammond, Indiana on this 12th day of September, 2014,

TJ Féfrantella, President

Page 4 of 5
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STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE )

Before me, a Notary Public in the State of Indiana and a Resident of Lake County,
Indiana, personally appeared TJ Ferrantella, who, being duly sworn under the penalties for
perjury, executed the foregoing Certificate of Service of Contractor’s Claim of Mechanic’s
Lien as his free and voluntary act on this 12th day of September, 2014.

My Cor«mission Expires: (\ ﬂm,o/\uL - A
Chelsea Button, a Notary Public
August 15.2019 for the State of Indiana, and a Resident

of Lake County, Indiana

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Stephen M. Maish (Ill. ARDC Mo.3128074)
MAISH & MYSLIWY, Attorneys.acl.aw
53 Muenich Court
Hammond, Indiana 46320

UPON RECORDING, RETURN TO:  MAISH & MYSLIWY, Atiorneys at Law
53 Muenich Court
Hammond, Indiana 46320

Page 5 of 5




1425834037 Page. 6 of 28

" UNOFFICIAL CORN s —

EXHIBIT A

TO
SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
FROM
MADISON PAPER COMPANY (ALSIP LOCATION)
: TO
ALSIP ACQUISITION, LLC

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1; /l

The west 1/2 of the southwest 1/4 (excepting the south 1870 feet thereof and also excepting the
west 50 feet thereof) and excepting that part taken by the County of Cook in deed recorded as
Document No. 24457221 of Section 35, Township 37 North, Range 13 East of the third Principal
Meridian, in Cook County, llinois,

PARCEL 2:

Lot 2 (except the north 20 feet thereof and except thut portion lying south of a line 50 feet north
of and parallel with the south line of the northwest 1/407 Section 35, Township 37 North, Range
13 East of the Third Principal Meridian) and Lots 3 and # {éycept the north 44 feet thereof and
except that portion lying south of a line 40 feet north of and paralle]l with the south line of the
northwest 1/4 of section 35, Township 37 North, Range 13 East of tas Third Principal Meridian
and except the north 10 feet of the south 17 feet of the west 157.27 ft of said lot 3) all in Blue
Island Gardens, a subdivision of the south 1/2 of the following descrivsd 1and: the northwest 1/4
(except the east 20 acres and except the west 1/11% of that part of said no:thwest 1/4 lying west
of the said 20 acres) of Section 35, Township 37 North, Range 13 East of tha Third Principal
Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois according to the plat thereof recorded Februiry 7 8. 1921 as
Document 7070833, in Cook County, llinois.

PARCEL 3A:

Lot 1 (except the south 560.00 feet of the west 160,00 feet) and (except the north 20.00 feet
thereof) (and except the south 17 feet lying east of the west 160 feet thereof as condemned in
case 781 4097) in Blue Island Gardens, a subdivision of the south 1/2 of the following described
land: the northwest 1/4 (except the east 20 acres thereof and except the west 1/11" of that part of
said northwest 1/4 lying west of said east 20 acres) of Section 35, Township 37 North, Range 13
East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Hlinois.

Also

{WI1579892.8)

EXHIBIT

A
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The south 1/2 of the west 1/11" of that part of the northwest 1/4 lying west of the east 20 acres
thereof, of section 35 except the north 20.00 feet thereof and except the south 593.00 feet thereof
and except the west 50.00 feet thereof all in Township 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third
Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois according to the plat thereof recorded February 28,
1921 as Document 7070833, in Cook County, Illinois. :

Also

PARCEL 3B:

The south 593,00 feet of the west 1/11% of that part of the northwest 1/4 lying west of the east 20
acres thereof, of Section 35, Township 37 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian
according to th< plat thereof recorded February 28, 1921 as Document 7070833, in Cook
County, Illinois except the south 33.00 feet thereof, and except the west 50.00 feet thereof and

except that portion of Kt land condemned in case 78L 4097 all in Cook County, Illinois,

PARCEL 4:

The south 560 feet of the west 160 fest (except the south 17 feet thereof) of Lot 1 in Blue Island
Gardens subdivision in the northwest 1/4-of Section 35, Township 37 North, Range 13 east of the
Third Principal Meridian, according to i olat thereof recorded February 28, 1921 as document
7070833, in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 5:

Easement for the benefit of the aforesaid parcels, for the #ol2 and exclusive purpose to withdraw
water from the Calumet-Sag Channel and for the reconstruiing aperating, maintaining,
repairing and removing of a pumping station, along the northetty bank of the Calumet-Sag
Channel as created by Easement Agreement dated December 6, 2001 and recorded August 27,
2009 as Document Number 0923922088.

{W1579893 8) A-2
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RAIL-TRAK CONsTRUCTION CoO. INVOICE

A DIVISION OF
ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTORS, InC.

REMITTO:
P.C.Box?
HamMMOND, [NDIANA 46325-0007

219/931-8700
219/931-8787 Fax

FOR SERVICE AT
FutureMark Paper Company Same
13101 8¢ Pulaski Road
Alsip, I 50803
Attn; Accovruis Payable
WORK AUTHORIZED BY: © . INVOICE NO. DATE
P.0. POD0004308 - 034-138R 04/11/14

Services Rendered - Marcli 21, 2014.

Clean switches as oulined on kne attached Time and Material Report of the
above date.

Labor §763.24
EBEquipment 5 80.00
Total Amount Due 6843 .24
‘l;s_./
e

7012




1425834037 Page: 10 of 28

UNOFFICIAL CORY

NG Purchase Order P000004308
FUfo’eMa rk Page | Date 471472014

. Buyer rflowers
Als 39 Ship Via ONSITE
Fom
Temms 30 Days Net

1103214
FutureMark Paper

RATL TRACK 13 1_0 | South Pulaski Road

P.O. Box7 Alsip IL 60803

HAMMOND IN 46325-0007 Phone: (708) 272-8700

Usa

RPN, © - T Fax Sent Prior 3 Verbal Placed Prior
er NI wat A [ e, | LOSTSE, Sy . B .
i B NUMDET Mway Pper N Livorce, urdics, SCS, DO NO[ Duphca[e DD NQ[ Dup]]cmc

Packing List and Carrespe#ians

pptaitrmy o

1 1.0000 Lor Switch Repairs 3/21714 4N 12014 843.24000

0.000¢ Lube and Adjust sticky switch 84324
Total: 843.24
-:_;; S
\\(\ !
N <
Buyer/Purchasing Apent Date Manager

ar 1y 3 lally sepatate compenics owaed by aeparate
Group consists of Futorelark Alaip and FutureMark Hanlsclque which are legally and finane 1 s wganie b
i{::::e:::;j; ::igi m:nged by The Hitexmill Group, WPl Aquizitlem,LiC is doing bualness as Futurstack Hanistigue, Rlsip Asguiaition, LLC §a deing

buainess aa Fucsrolark Alsip, Melther company takes any respensibility for llabllitied or dehts of the other.
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. oty : . S Suw
i ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTORS, ING. . M T W Th M_uu
P RaiL TRak CansTRUGTION Co. T 3 Nm, Q46 |pae ‘
¥ 219/931-8700 708/891-3100 TIME & MATERIAL REPORT eI WY 2o 1
m L Jol zm_\ww.
For Services Aendered AL Bilting Type: MATERIAL USED . .
o An:mm mﬁw FF T&M © Qly. Description : @ . | Amount
FUTIYE MREK. PAPIR . Reviewed Calcs .ﬁy Checked S
h ) XN - s
— I
Description of Services: . :
V Clpck. VAL Swoeirterf F opic o i
Q- o :
O Problems ar Delays: A -
Total Hours _ﬁ K EQUIPMENT USED
L Count Classification S.T. o.T. DT Clock Hours Rate Amount His. Description
A | | Forze sas 22 o WOl e S0 | A [ Seryiec. Tx K HOF F0.00
— | deirr. of ¢2.91] 350.¥/ |
L
— — o .... .ﬂ. M
=/~ Client Order No. Approved; \ \_ E\ / \ \ .
) e. _ ~ T \
Z d _JJ/737 VUL,
- ' Ve 4 OTHER  (Subs, Trucking, Third Party Vendors)
U. . Amaunt Qty. Dascription
- Labor A Jﬁbﬁ _ﬁw.r\
Equipment Mu.\w. 8
Material ‘
Sales Tax E
Other i £ ]
" . Invoice Amount Mnﬁx(hv.ﬂu, i




1425834037 Page: 12 of 28

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RAIL-TRAX CONSTRUCTION CoO.

A DIVISION QF
_ENGINEERED COMSTRUCTCES, [NC.

REMIT 1O;
P.O.Box7
HAMMOND, INDIANA 443250007

219/931-8700
219/931-8787 Fax

Future Mark Paper Campany
1310175, Pulaski Road
Alsip, “T1r 60803

Attn: accounts Payable

INVOICE

FOR SERVICE AT:

Same

WORK AUTHORIZED BY:
P.0. 000004258

INVOICE NO,
051-148R

DaTE
05/02/14

Services Rendered - April &, 2014

Frog replacement as outlinel in our quotation dated March 14, 2014.

Quoted Cost

Total Amount Due

7019

$8,920.00

$8,920.00
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s Purchase Order P000004258
FutureMark Page | Date 4/7/2014

. Buyer rflowers
AiSlp : Ship Via ONSITE
FOB
Terms 30 Days Net

1103214
FutureMark Paper
RAIL TRACE 13101 South Pulaski Road
P.O.Box 7 AlsipIL 60803
HAMMOND IN 446325-0007 Phone: (708) 272-8700
USA
Gur Order Numbchust.:v; :arl n Invpice, B/L Bundtes, Cascs, D Fax Sent Pr‘ior [ Verbal Piaced Prior
Packing List and Corresporidence Do Net Duplicate Do Not Duplicale

1 1.0000 LOT Rail 5/512014 £,926.000
L0000 Frog replacement o 00& 926,00

Quote dated 3/14/14

Labor - $2,962
Equipment - §1,079
Materigl « §4,883

Total: 8,926.00

Buyer/Purchasing Agent Dote Manager

FutureHark Papes Grou consists ef FuturcMark Rlaip and SutureMakk Hanistigue which are legally anc [inancially separate companles ouned by aeparate
inveptmont funds managed by The Watermill Growp, HPT Aquisition, bbe 15 doing buainess as FutureMack Monistigue. Alslp hequisition, LLG in doing
wusipess as FutureMark Alsip., Meither company takes any respohslbllity fer liabilivies or debts of the othor.
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RAIL-TRAK CONSTRUCTION CoO.

MICHAEL A, CROWLEY, CPC BUNDING TRUST
ViCE PRESIDENT CONSTRUCTING SOLUTIONS
219-933-4109 {DireCT) MINIMIING Risk

MCROWLEENGINEEREDCO.COM (E-MAL)

SINCE 1959

March 14, 2014 ) E"M}&ELE@

A
1‘
?

rick flowers@futuremarkpaper.com

Futureriar Paper Co,

13101 Sowrn #ulaski Road

Alsip, lllinois'604n3

Reference: Frog Fepienement Quote

Dear Rick

Thank you for asking Rail-Trax Construction Co. to quote the cost of your track repairs. This letter

outlines the scope of work and total'cos!. After an inspection of the current condition we have determined
that this frog cannot be welded in the-fie'3 and maintain an acceptable profile.

Sonpe of Work

Repface Frag:
» Remove the existing worn frog and replace it with'apatching reconditioned 100RE #8 Rail Bound

Magnesium Frog.
« Make any rail adjustments as needed.

TotalCost. .. .. ... ... ... . $8,920.00

There is no allowance in our cost for;

Premium time, permits, performance or payment bonds, license or inspection fees, udion Izhor increases
ar the replacement of rails or additional frack components. If we find that this materiaf is re.quired, it will
be furnished and installed on a time and rmaterial basis.

Again, thank you for calling us on this project. If you have any questions, please call. My direct-shione is
219/933-4109.

Sincerely,

Michael A., Crowley

Michaal A. Crowley, CPC

5231 HOHMAN AVENUE, SUITE 200 — HAMMOND, [NDIANA 46320 TELEPHONE 219-933-4100

WWW,ENGINEEREDC O, COM
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ENGINEERED CoNnSTRUCTORS, INC.
1 RaiL Trak ConstRucTION Co.
| 219/931-8700 708/891-31 0o

TimE & MATERIAL BEPORT

Al

34975

S 8Bu
.Qw.ﬂ W Th F

Date

&\\ “ h\ Fd J\\
[Job No..
761 %

IR

I For Services Rendered At: W%__“M_W.WMQJ A% TEM O Mm”\”_.mm_br Mwm_.m%ﬁza: @ ﬁﬂoca
\N.M\ NM.\ YRy \\N Raviewed Calcs Checked g VWPJWI\NM... ¢
\QK.W\\U \\_\:mﬁxm ] _\.p\/bk\ =P s .3\3@(4\
Description of Services: ’ 7/ Mﬁ. \lv.\..h £ .mw\a\-ﬂ..ﬁ\.__ X5 \wmm.
Y .wmg\n.\ﬁ\h\.h 0 .‘M_uw.ﬂﬁnm 100 BE . 427 &F i
n. = N S I %‘.\hﬁﬂ Y & S PV, i ALY SRy, e
O Problems ar Delays: [
O
w Total Hours = EQUIPMENT USED
L Count Classification ST oT D.T. Clock Hours mr,l.m4 Amount Hrs. ~-Description
< 57 _ - S |75 coieny 2h 2
—— ! Drersr P _ 5 L7 22 s by STy
C ! &.ﬁﬁ_\a\mqﬂn.\ 5 a N m Wt R ’ f S
T 2 g ~ Y\ povere 7ol H o
Ll - ]
O : ! e L)
~Client Order No. . Approved: 74 ml\- wl..“. \»Q m\\ -
Z AR - :
U N ) OTHER  (Subs, Trucking, Third Party Vendors)
. Amount Qly. Description
. Labor )
Equipment )
Material ‘
T
Other

invoice Amount
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" RAIL-TRAK CONSTRUCTION Co. INVOICE
A DIVISION OF
ENGINEERED CONSIRUCTORS, INC.

REmiIi 70;
P. Q. Box7
HAMMOND, INDiANA 46325-0007

219/931-8700
219/931-8787 Fax

FOR SERVICE AT;
FutureMark Paper Company Same
13101 £, Pulaski Road
Alsip, IL. 60803
Attn: Accounts Payable
WORK AUTHORIZED BY: INvOICENO. Datt
F.0. POO0O00457¢ . 064-173R 06/26/14

Services Rendered: June 16, 2014

Track inspection as cutlined 4n our guotation dated March 4, 2014,

Quoted Cost §1,620.00

Total Amount bue $1,620.00

7039
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Purchase Order P000004570

FutureMark g
Alsip

1103214

RAIL TRACK
P.O.Box 7

HAMMOND 71 46325-0007
USA

OQur Order Number Must Jupp=oi P tnvaice, B/L Bundles, Cases,
fPacking List end Conrespondence

1.00060 LOT Rail Sidirg Inspection
1.0000

Page | Date £/12/2014
Buyer rflowers
Ship Via ONSITE
FOB
Terms 30 Days Net

FutirzMark Paper

13101 South Pulaski Road
Alsip IL 60803

Phone: (708) 272-8700

[ Fax Sent Prior [C]  Verbal Placed Prior
Do Net Duplicate Do Not Duplicate

6/16/2014 1,620.00000

Perform Rail siding inspection for FuturcMArk Facility as per proposal dated March 4, 2014

Buyer/Purchasing Agent Cate

Total;

1,620.00

1,620.00

Marnager

. 2 x i H d fi i I panies ownad by scparate
T i B Group conaists of FurureHark Alalp and FutyreMark MHaniatique which ase legally and financially smparate cocpanie : s
:5:;:1; rzﬁ:: managed by The Watermlli Group. MP1 Aquisition,LLC is doing buainess as PytureMark Manistique. Alaip Acquisition, L1C 15 ‘doing
Heither cempany takes any rasponsibility for liabilities or debta of the other.

business as FotureHatk Alsip.

a
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RAIL-TRAK CONSTRUCTION CO.

Michae A. Crowiey, CPC BUILDING TRUST
VICE FRESIDENT |

CONSTRUCTI
219-933-410% {DIreCH) Mﬁnfg;ugggi

MCROWL@ENGINEEREDCO.COM {E-MAIL}

SINCE 1962

E-MAILED

March 4, 2014

rick. flowe s@fufuremarkpaper.com
Futuremark Paper Co.

13101 Soutn uraski Road

Alsip, lllinois 60303

Referenca: Track Inspaction Quote
Dear Rick

Thank you for asking Rail-Trak Conziuction Co. to quote the cost of your track inspection. This letter
outlines the scope of work and totai cosi. Attached is a blank sample of our switch inspection shest and
check list.

Scupe of Work

Track Inspection:

o Inspect your fracks and turnouts within your property, dsine our standard inspection check lists.
¢ Clean, oll and adjust alf switches.

« Provide a detailed repori-and a copy of our check lists.

* Provide recommended repairs and costs associated with the repairs.

Total Cost per Inspection. . , . .. ... ...... }L@Sﬁ =

There is no aliowance in our cost for:

Premium &ime, permits, performance or payment bonds, license or inspection fees, unior [Zoor increases
or the replacement of rails or additional track components. If we find that this material is reruirad, it will
be furnished and installed on a time and material basis.

Again, thank you for calling us on this project. |f you have any questions, please call. My direct phone is
219/933-4109.

Sincerely,

Michael A., Crowley

Michael A. Crowley, CPC

5231 HOHMAN AVENUE, SUITE 200 — HAMMOND, INDIANA 46320 TELEPHONE 219-933-4100

WWW,ENGINEEREDCO.COM
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ENGINEERED OOqumcoqomw. Inc.
Rait Trak ConsTrucTION CoO.
219/931-8700 708/891-3100

TiIME & MATERIAL REPORT

34811

S_Su 2

e

MJ W Th Fo o

Shelry. |

Job Np. '
7o 57
For Services Henderad At; Billing Type: , MATERIAL USED .
(Circle One} _n_\u T&M © 1 hn\ -/ \Nuw Qty. Description @ | Amount
Jl”/.uJ;meM.mM Yibey, POPEE o

Haviewed

N

Calgs

Checlked

Description of Services:

wf|

MONTHLY TRACKS 1NSPECTION) -

S E

Problems or Delays:

1 5
m.
Total Hours VN EQUIPMENT USED
Count  [=. Classification ST o, D.T. Cloclk Hours Aata Amount Hrs. Description
| [Foegiin & \ B | B ELUEE FRA 25 LD
) Ioeiver. B | _.
- (N
» 5 Pt ¥ = \m\\\ ,\\J N
Client Order No, >Uuﬁ0<m@w\}\‘ L.n\.l.».‘h.m.\ﬁ\%‘m N f
- .%s \\ o G - 7 3
E W f..rn_
OTHER  (Subs, Trucking, Third Party Vendors)
A\ Amaount City. Description
Labor
Equipment
Maiterial A
Sales .._.mx
Other ¢

* Invoice Amoun;

i
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RAIL-TRAK CONSTRUCTION Co. INVOICE
A DIVISION OF
ENGINEERED ConsTRUCTORS, INC,
REMIT 10:
P.O.Box7
HAMMOND, INDIANA 44325-0007
219/931-8700
219/931-8787 Fax
FOR SERVICE AT:
FutureMark Paper Company Same
13101 8. Pulaski Road
Alsip, 1L 60803
Attn: Aclounts Payable
WORK AUTHORIZED BY: X INVOICE NO. Date
P.O. PD000D4259 ~ 063-169R 06/19/14

Services Rendered - Marca 23,2014,

Partial Billing - Reactivate

2, 2014,

Quoted Cost

Total Amount due this billing for Phase 1

Purchase frog and rail

7025

$18,326.00

5 5,500.00

switeh as oulined in our quotation dated April




1425834037 Page: 21 of 28

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Purchase Order P000004259

4
FutureMark" Page | Date 4/22/2014
i H Buyer rilowe
Alsip Ship Via ON SITE
FOB

Terms PAYMENT SCHEDULE

1103214
FuytureMark Paper
RAIL TRACK 13181 South Pulaski Road
P.O.Box7 Alsip IL 60803
HAMMOND IN 46325-0007 Phone: (708) 272-8700
USA
Our Order Number Must Ape o7 O Invoice, BAL Bundles, Cares, [ Facsenc rior [ Verbul Placed Prior
Pucking List and Correspondence De Ned Duplicate Do Not Duglicate

1 1.0000 LOT Rail 1172112014 18,326.00000
1.6000 Peactivate Old Rail Switch to Chem spur 18,326.00

PROJECT TO'BE COMFLETED IN 3 SECTIONS PER QUARTER TC BE READY FOR WINTER MONTHES.
REACTIVATE CHEMICAL SPUR LINE

PHASE T - PURCHASE FROG, RAILS AND OTHER SUPPLIES - 55500
TO BE COMPLETED AND BILLED BY JUN.: 30, 2014
FHASE 2 - INSTALL THE FROG AND CONNECTING RAILS It! THE TRACK
$5500 - TO BE COMPLETED AND BILLED BY SEP;EMBER 30,2014
PHASE3 - INSTALL SWITCH STAND AND HEAD BLOCK TIES, RAISE AND TAMP
CLEAN THE FLEANGE WAYS IN THE ASPHALT $7362 ‘T7 B2
COMPLETED AND BILLED BY NOVEMBER 21, 2014

PER QUOTE DATED APRIL2, 2014

CMN
412212014

Total: 18,326.00

Buyer/Purchasing Agent Dale Manager

. . i c i d financlally separate companies owned by separate

Mark Paper Group consista of PutureMatk Alsip amd FutursMark Hamntiguu whllch are legally an y a 3
i:\t;:;gm‘ent_ fuﬁds mana};nﬂ by Thé Watermill Group. MPZI Aquisiriep,LLC is doing busineas as FurureMart Manistique. Alsip heguisition, LiC ia dalng
business a5 FutureMark Alsip. Heither company takes any respensibility for lisbilities or dobta of the othec.
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RAIL-TRAK CONSTRUCTION CO.

\l\z g::;:és ?E;E(;:;iowmv. CFC BUILDING TRUST
CONSTRUCTING SOLUNIONS
219-933-4109 {DIreCT) MINIMIZNG RiSK
MCROWLEENGINEEREDCO.COM [E-MAIL} E
5 -
MA E LE@ SINCE 1949
April 2, 2014 —————

rick flovvars Dfuturemarkpaper.com

Futuremary Faper Co.
13101 Soutt Pulaski Road
Alsip, llinofs 6730

Reference: Frog Repiacument Quote
Dear Rick

Thank you for asking Rail-Trak Carztruclion Co. to quote the cost of your frack repairs. This lefter
outlines the scope of work and total cost. It appears that the switch is partially intact except for the switch
stand, connecting rods, frog and closure ralls. We looked around your plant for the old stand and the frog
that was removed a few years ago ta see if vie may be able to ra-use them but, we could not find them
on-site,

Scope of Work

Reactivate the Switch:

» Furnish and install a new reconditioned 100RE #8 Rail 3cund Magnesium Frog with plates and
¢losure rails to hook up the existing track. = T et

« Fufnish and install a switch stand and the connécting rods as needed.

+ install two new 14" switch ties for the switch stand.
Clean out the flange ways of the track in asphalt.

Total Cost. . ... ... ........ $18,326.00

There is no allowance in aur cost for:

Premium time, permits, performance or payment honds, license or inspection fees, union labdr iirreases
or the replacement of rails or additional track components. If we find that this material is requiled, i wil
be furnished and installed on a time and material basis.

Again, thank you for calling us on this project. If you have any questions, please call. My direct phone is
219/933-4109.

Sincerely,

Michael A., Crowley

Michael A. Crowley, CPC

5231 HOHMAN AVENUE, SUITE 200 ~ HAMMOND, INDIANA 46320 TELEPHONE 219-933-41C0

WWW,ENGINEEREDCQ,COM
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Inventory Shipment ovssen -

L 1
Shipped to: ammond Yard  { ) Calumet City Yard v 2 1'“ 8 4 0
Job No, Job Name { }[ Job-No, Job Name:
’/02 5 | fUTVRE MHLIL pPasgrc
Initiated By: Date ‘
S - tfoxesd stiopst: /)1, /)t Koy
- T S— . .
QT f UM ( DESCRIPTION " -~ """| " CODE. | “UNITCOST- |- 'EXTENDED CoOST
TIES ) .
Each Cross Ties - 6" 1G _ XTEIG
Each 2.t Cross Ties - §” Relay XT6R
Each , D Cross Ties - 6" Grade "\ | X8
Each | Cross Ties - 7" I = [ x7I6
Each %5 Ties - 7 Grade XT7
Each 1St Ties - g 578
Each Switeiv Tzs- 40" ST10
Each ) Switch Ties - 171" . ) ST
Each Switch Ties - 12' §T12_
Each [ . SwitchTies-18' . _ ) 5T13
Each Switch Ties - 14' A ST14
Each Swich Tles-15' E:S
Each Switch Ties - 18' I §T16
RAIL /
Fest . Rail Section: 2\ R
JOINTBARS { )dhele { ) B hole . .
Pair Waight Section: Drilling: . .58
TIEPLATES ( )88 ( )OS A2
Each Size or Rail Saction: PJT
FASTENERS
Kegs Spikes 5/8" x 6” small kegs 60 ea, ) £6 )
Kegs o Spikes 6/8" x 68" large kegs 240 ea. 56 4
Each Spikes 5/8” x 6" individual pieces 86 [V,
Tls Phigs _ PLUG Ay
Bolls-1"x5" ' _ BSA 0o
Bolts - 1”7 x 5-1/2" T8 o~
Baits - 7/8" x 5" B85 ).
Boits - 7/8" x 4-1/2" TB4.5 X
Other Bolts a
Lockwashers TBLW A
Gage Rods BAGE
TURNOUT - COMPLETE
| Complste Rail Sectiori: 10
/ Frog-Size; 7 00 R E. Type: #2423
Switch Point Size: ‘
TURNOUT - COMPONENTS
Each Frbg - Size: . Type: N F
Switch Points (each, LH, aor RH) SP
Connecting Rod #1 CR
Connecting Rod #2 CR
Switch Stand - Type: S8 .
Switch Plates N
\\
\
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RalL-TRAK ConsTRUCTION CoO. INVOICE
A DIVISION OF
ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTGRS, INC,

REMIT 1O
P.O.Box7
HAMMOND, [nNplariA 463250007

219/931-8700
219/931-8787 Fax

FOR SERVICE AT:
Future Mark Paper Company Same
13101 £, Pulaski Road
Alsip, IL. 60803
Attn: Accounts Paysble
WORK AUTHORIZED BY: INVOICE NO. DATE
P.0. 000004597 . 072-182R 07/17/14

Services Rendered - July 9,.2014

Tighten and replace bolts and correct wide gauge as cutlined n our guotation
dated June 23, 2014.

Quoted Cost $7,162.00

Total Amount Due 57,162.00

7044
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¥ Purchase Order P000004597
FutureMark Page | Date 6/24/2014

. . Buyer rflowers
Alsi Q2 Ship Via OFF SITE LAB TESTS
FOB
Terms 30 Days Net

1103214

FutureMark Paper
RAIL TRACK 1301 South Pulaski Road
P.O, Box 7 Alsip IL 60803
HAMMOND IN 46325-0007 Phone: (708) 272-8700
USA

Gur Order Number Mt Apr- O rowetee, B pandles Comm, D Fax S.cnl‘Pr'lor D Verbal Placed f.’nur
Da Not Duplicate Do Not Duplicate

|Packing List and Cosrespondence

; L0000 LOT Rail siding repairs 6/36/2014 7,162.00000
10000 EAiL SIDING REPAIRS PER 6-23 QUOTE 1.162.00

RAIL TRACK INSPECTION REPAIRS FER YIUR QUOTE DATED 6/23/2014

TIGHTEN AND/OR REPLACE LOOSE/BROKEN BOLTS ALONG FENCE
REPLACE MINIMU OF 5 TIES USINE NEW 6" 1G[7=¢

CORRECT GAUGE AND REPLACE SAW CUT ASPLALT

TIGHTEN AND/OR RE;PLACE LOOSE/BROKEN BOLTL IN TRACK IN ASPHALT

CMN
6/24/2013
Rail repairs a3 determined by inspection on 6/16/14.

Quaote dated 6/23/14

Total: 7,162.00

Buyer/Purchasing Agent Date Manager

3 3 i g 2 spanies owned by meparate

ureMark Papér Group consists of FutureHark Alslp and Eururedark Hanistigue which are legally and financially separate companic b
}:&qutjneur, ruids managed by The Watermill Group. HPFI hquisition,LLC is doing business as FutureMark Manistique. Alaip hequisition, LIC is doing
tusinesa aa FutureHark Aloip, Heither company talies any responsibility for liabiliries or dobts of the other.
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RAIL-TRAK CONSTRUCTION Co.

MICHAELA, CROWLEY, CPC BULDING TRUST

VICE PRESIDENT CONSTRUCTIMG SOLUTH
ONS

219-933-4109 [DireCT) MINIMIZING Risk

MCROWL@ENGINEEREDCO.COM (E-MaNL}

SINCE ]969

June 23, 2014 Eﬁ E-MAILED

rick flowers@futuremarkpéper.com
Futurema« F=oer Co.

13101 Sout Pulaski Road

Alsip, lllingis £1804

Reference: Track Inspesion Repalrs
Dear Rick

Thank you for asking Rail-Trak Cedstruciion Co. to quote the cost of your track repairs. This letter
outlines the scope of work and totai cost. After an inspection of the current condition we havé determined
that the following repairs are recommarnde .

Scupe of Work
item 1;

¢ There are loose bolts in six joints in the track along 4~ fence.
» Tighten or replace the bolts with new bolts and lock washars,

ltem 2:

¢ There are defective ties In the track alang the fence.
s Replace a minimum of 5 ties using new 6" |G cross tles.

Htem 3:

« There is wide gauge in the in the track in asphalt. Saw cut and remove the asphalt-2vnosing the rail
base.
« Correct the wide gauge and repface the asphalt.

ftem 4;

s There are loose bolis in six joints in the track in asphalt. Saw cut and remove the asphalt exposing

the rail joint bars.
« Tighten or replace the bolts with new bolts and lock washers.

ftem 5:

« There is wide gauge in the in the track in asphalt. Saw cut and remove the asphalt exposing the rail

base.
» Correct the wide gauge and replace the asphalt.

TotalCost. . ... ... .. ... ... 57,162 .00

5931 HOHMAN AYENUE, SUITE 200 — HAMMOND, INDIANA 46320 TELEPHQNE 219-233-4100

WWW.ENGINEEREDCO, COM
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Futuremark Paper

Junie 23 2014

Page 2 of 2

There is no allowance in our cost for:

Premium time, permits,_ performance or payment bonds, license or inspection fees, union labor increases
or the replacement of rails or additional track components. If we find that this material is required, it will
be furnished and installed on a time and material basis.

Again, thank you for calling us on this project. If you have any questions, please call. My direct phone is
219/233-4109.

Sinceiely,

Michath 4, Crowley

Michael A, Crowley, ZPC

5931 HORMAN AVENUE, SUTE 200 — HAMMOND, INDIANA 46320 TeLEPHONE 219-933-4100

WWW,ENGINEEREDCC.COM
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ENGINEERED CONSTRUGTORS, ING.
RaiL TRAK CONSTRUGTION GO,

S 5
M T Th F

i Date
| 219/931-8700 708/891-3100 TIME & MATERIAL REPORT 35986 7 \Q b <
A Joendl 7
o kw L\
For Services Randered At: Billing Type: MATERIAL USED e
{Circle One) FF TemM O Qly. Description @ | Amount
__Nt n\ﬁvﬁ\\N\m \ﬁ\_h_\ 2L \% A2 . Reviewed Cales Checked 2ig R E S
. 4/\(310 £ \\\UI_| W VAXE % -
Description of Sewvices: . =7 THAOCH, AITS SxXg x\\ﬂ. .
Vm NMQ?u o dbood Y posy SYr| TOMS op AsEAO L
Du S TS * ) \\ S J
\!\.U\.@h\‘.\m.\u < A0 _Los « =% LR\Lﬁ :’ — 1 xr: - N - —
O : Cen 7 b ASHHALTF ,\w\u....m.. £oe \ S 3
Problems or Delays: S e
O ~
L Total Hours N EQUIPMENT USED
A Counit Classification ST QT DT Clock Hours Bae Amount Hrs. Description
. v L s p rd 5 { \\t 1 pZ) St tee. TIPRCne T S D
A ,.v i ﬁ*ﬁ.\ yro-g b 1 m e L~ w D ) Aoy smeess ot ar 5T
; g ™ ¥ - P v
: z P LITD ¥ 7 ¢ \ ~N D | A E ARrse croe
Ll Y | Swhovs 22 1. ) D | couritors -
_ _ \\\ / - ) A | TRoLErA .
O /(= ANe 3 2 | (Cord mdeyd o
M N -~ Glient Order No. Approved:
U Nt OTHER {Subs, Trucking, Third Party Vendors)
g Amount Qty. Description
Labor )\ ol sepope # zies0
Equipment - |
. Matetial {
" Salgs Tax
Other .
*  Invoice Amount




